
CITIZENS FILING FCC 24-037237 - COMMERCIAL LINES ACCOUNT - CRM NON-CONDO
STATEWIDE PROPOSED CHANGES BY POLICY TYPE 

NUMBER CURRENT PROPOSED PROPOSED
POLICY OF AVERAGE AVERAGE PERCENT
TYPE POLICIES PREMIUM PREMIUM CHANGE

CRM NON-CONDO 694                       57,176$               63,756$               11.5%

SUMMARY 24-037237 Rate Level Effects By Territory and County (CRM XCondo)



CITIZENS FILING FCC 24-037237 - COMMERCIAL LINES ACCOUNT - CRM NON-CONDO
CRM NON-CONDO PROPOSED CHANGES BY TERRITORY

Region Territory Number of Policies
Current Average Annual 

Premium ($)
Proposed Average 

Annual Premium ($)
Current Percent Change 

(%)

Alachua 17 1 $27,348.71 $30,900.78 13.0
Baker 18 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Bay 19 2 $149,027.40 $167,385.22 12.3
Bay 20 5 $20,256.56 $22,603.76 11.6
Bradford 21 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Brevard 22 13 $71,072.76 $79,158.90 11.4
Brevard 23 11 $60,580.25 $67,563.12 11.5
Broward 24 89 $72,746.24 $80,939.91 11.3
Calhoun 25 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Charlotte 26 2 $1,687.10 $1,883.37 11.6
Charlotte 27 1 $29,031.12 $32,422.01 11.7
Citrus 28 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Citrus 29 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Clay 30 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Collier 31 6 $10,528.92 $11,749.62 11.6
Columbia 32 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Dade 1 13 $22,321.06 $24,820.75 11.2
Dade 2 50 $31,685.53 $35,221.89 11.2
Dade 3 174 $22,590.72 $25,201.97 11.6
Dade 4 3 $9,031.39 $10,185.32 12.8
Dade 5 33 $64,785.73 $72,012.59 11.2
DeSoto 33 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Dixie 34 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Dixie 35 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Duval 6 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Duval 7 4 $69,639.80 $78,406.84 12.6
Duval 8 1 $87,866.21 $87,866.21 0.0
Duval 9 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Escambia 36 1 $4,357.08 $4,967.07 14.0
Escambia 37 5 $32,422.06 $36,222.06 11.7
Flagler 38 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Flagler 39 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Franklin 40 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Gadsden 41 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Gilchrist 42 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Glades 43 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Gulf 44 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Gulf 45 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Hamilton 46 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Hardee 47 1 $10,451.38 $11,674.91 11.7
Hendry 48 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Hernando 49 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Hernando 50 1 $56,458.41 $62,359.20 10.5
Highlands 51 1 $40,345.32 $45,017.97 11.6
Hillsborough 10 16 $94,111.55 $105,437.34 12.0
Hillsborough 11 1 $115,072.65 $129,129.80 12.2
Hillsborough 12 5 $170,430.34 $190,799.79 12.0
Holmes 52 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Indian River 53 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Indian River 54 5 $50,455.43 $56,245.11 11.5
Jackson 55 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Jefferson 56 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Jefferson 57 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Lafayette 58 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Lake 59 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Lee 60 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Lee 61 8 $58,266.52 $64,953.94 11.5
Leon 62 10 $40,288.97 $45,347.01 12.6
Levy 63 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Levy 64 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Liberty 65 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Madison 66 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Manatee 67 2 $8,966.30 $10,020.08 11.8
Manatee 68 4 $14,172.34 $15,818.60 11.6
Marion 69 2 $4,518.54 $5,121.64 13.3
Martin 70 10 $174,204.54 $193,465.16 11.1
Monroe 71 2 $7,021.36 $7,816.79 11.3
Monroe 72 1 $4,314.24 $4,314.24 0.0
Nassau 73 1 $95,353.26 $106,406.61 11.6
Nassau 74 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Okaloosa 75 2 $11,702.14 $13,127.79 12.2
Okaloosa 76 8 $12,886.52 $14,413.13 11.8



Okeechobee 77 2 $67,653.79 $75,471.48 11.6
Orange 78 7 $77,229.23 $86,810.28 12.4
Osceola 79 3 $50,443.41 $57,168.91 13.3
Palm Beach 80 88 $116,982.16 $130,252.84 11.3
Pasco 81 1 $51,060.76 $58,209.27 14.0
Pasco 82 7 $74,049.78 $83,028.51 12.1
Pinellas 13 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Pinellas 14 25 $37,136.91 $41,491.66 11.7
Pinellas 15 3 $12,222.64 $13,686.20 12.0
Pinellas 16 27 $76,634.21 $85,725.53 11.9
Polk 83 3 $155,405.03 $176,543.90 13.6
Putnam 84 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Santa Rosa 89 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Santa Rosa 90 7 $102,730.60 $114,956.02 11.9
Sarasota 91 1 $2,189.00 $2,462.36 12.5
Sarasota 92 2 $19,742.88 $22,081.81 11.8
Seminole 93 3 $88,035.43 $99,930.76 13.5
St. Johns 85 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
St. Johns 86 1 $2,429.37 $2,702.48 11.2
St. Lucie 87 4 $17,317.75 $19,170.91 10.7
St. Lucie 88 7 $47,701.60 $53,176.63 11.5
Sumter 94 1 $2,361.94 $2,672.93 13.2
Suwannee 95 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Taylor 96 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Taylor 97 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Union 98 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Volusia 99 1 $4,528.68 $5,025.64 11.0
Volusia 100 5 $30,370.46 $34,098.33 12.3
Wakulla 101 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Wakulla 102 1 $28,705.23 $32,335.50 12.6
Walton 103 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Walton 104 1 $13,194.78 $14,749.18 11.8
Washington 105 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Total: 694 $57,176.22 $63,756.09 11.5



CITIZENS FILING FCC 24-037237 - COMMERCIAL LINES ACCOUNT - CRM NON-CONDO
CRM NON-CONDO PROPOSED CHANGES BY TERRITORY

Region Number of Policies
Current Average Annual 

Premium ($)
Proposed Average 

Annual Premium ($)
Current Percent Change 

(%)

Alachua 1 13.0
Baker 0 0.0
Bay 7 12.2
Bradford 0 0.0
Brevard 24 11.4
Broward 89 11.3
Calhoun 0 0.0
Charlotte 3 11.7
Citrus 0 0.0
Clay 0 0.0
Collier 6 11.6
Columbia 0 0.0
Dade 273 11.3
DeSoto 0 0.0
Dixie 0 0.0
Duval 5 5.6
Escambia 6 12.0
Flagler 0 0.0
Franklin 0 0.0
Gadsden 0 0.0
Gilchrist 0 0.0
Glades 0 0.0
Gulf 0 0.0
Hamilton 0 0.0
Hardee 1 11.7
Hendry 0 0.0
Hernando 1 10.5
Highlands 1 11.6
Hillsborough 22 12.1
Holmes 0 0.0
Indian River 5 11.5
Jackson 0 0.0
Jefferson 0 0.0
Lafayette 0 0.0
Lake 0 0.0
Lee 8 11.5
Leon 10 12.6
Levy 0 0.0
Liberty 0 0.0
Madison 0 0.0
Manatee 6 11.7
Marion 2 13.3
Martin 10 11.1
Monroe 3 7.0
Nassau 1 11.6
Okaloosa 10 12.0
Okeechobee 2 11.6
Orange 7 12.4
Osceola 3 13.3
Palm Beach 88 11.3
Pasco 8 12.9
Pinellas 55 11.8
Polk 3 13.6
Putnam 0 0.0
Santa Rosa 7 11.9
Sarasota 3 11.9
Seminole 3 13.5
St. Johns 1 11.2
St. Lucie 11 11.3
Sumter 1 13.2
Suwannee 0 0.0
Taylor 0 0.0
Union 0 0.0
Volusia 6 12.1



Wakulla 1 12.6
Walton 1 11.8
Washington 0 0.0
Total: 694 $57,176.22 $63,756.09 11.5


